

November 8, 2023

The Manager
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

Re: Scrip Code of Debt: 955968 Security ID: FFSP24MAR17, ISIN: INE712W08037
Scrip Code of Debt: 959019 Security ID: OFFSPL29, ISIN: INE712W08029

Sub: Newspaper Publication – Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 published, in Financial Express (in English – All India edition) and in Mumbai Lakshadeep (in Marathi - Mumbai Edition) newspapers on Saturday, November 04, 2023.

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company: www.finquestfinance.in.

This is for your kind information and record purposes.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Finquest Financial Solutions Private Limited

Hardik B. Patel
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00590663



NAGPUR POWER AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN-L40100MH1996PLC104361
 Registered Office: Nirmal, 20th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 Tel # +91 22 2202 3055/66 Fax # +91 22 2204 3162
 Email: npil_investor@khandelwalindia.com Website : www.nagpurpowerind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Amount in Lakhs except earning per share

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	14.82	211.67	213.48	1,181.91	2,437.28	1,432.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(56.09)	54.88	149.50	(46.35)	51.07	236.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and after Exceptional items)	(56.09)	54.88	149.50	(46.35)	51.07	236.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	(56.09)	54.88	149.50	(46.35)	51.07	216.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(23.65)	136.35	163.79	(13.91)	132.54	231.10
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55
Reserves and Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic :	(0.43)	0.42	1.14	(0.35)	0.39	1.66
Diluted:	(0.43)	0.42	1.14	(0.35)	0.39	1.66

Note:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website.

For Nagpur Power And Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 Gautam Khandelwal
 Chairman
 (DIN : 00270717)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 2nd November, 2023

VUENOW INFRATECH LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GOOD VALUE IRRIGATION LIMITED)
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 406 & 407, A Wing, Atrium, Near ACME Plaza Andheri Kuria Road, Andheri East J.B. Nagar Mumbai Maharashtra 400059 INDIA
 Email: goodvalueirrigationtd@gmail.com Website: www.vuenowinfratech.co.in
 CIN: L62099MH1993PLC074167

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

Particulars	(Amount Rs. in lakhs)		
	Current quarter ending	Corresponding quarter for the previous year ended	Year Ended Figures
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	347.34	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional or Extraordinary items)	26.65	(37.80)	(55.68)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	26.65	(37.80)	(55.68)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	19.72	(37.80)	(55.68)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax)	19.72	(37.80)	(55.68)
Equity Share Capital	2276.63	1736.63	1736.63
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	(1849.02)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each):			
Basic :	0.07	(0.21)	(0.31)
Diluted [in Rupees]	0.07	(0.21)	(0.31)

Note:
 (i) There is no qualification in the Unaudited Financial Results Report for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.
 (ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Result is available on the Website of Bombay Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Website of the Company www.vuenowinfratech.co.in

For Vuenow Infratech Limited
 (Formerly known as Good Value Irrigation Limited)
 Sd/-
 Rahul Anand Rao Bhargava
 Managing Director & CFO
 DIN: 08548577

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 03-11-2023

MAAN ALUMINIUM LIMITED

Regd. Off: 4/5, 1st Floor, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110002
 CIN: L30007DL2003PLC214485, Ph: 4081800,
 Email: info@maanaluminium.in
 Website: www.maanaluminium.com

NOTICE
 (For the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)
 Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2018 ("the Rules") and subsequent amendments thereto as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

The Rules contain provisions for transfer of such shares, in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more, in the name of Demat account of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF). The Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF under the Rules for taking appropriate action.

The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website at www.maanaluminium.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to the website <https://maanaluminium.com/corporate-governance.php> to verify the details of unclaimed dividend and the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by 03rd December, 2023, the Company shall transfer the shares to the IEPF as per the procedure stipulated in the Rules.

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) at M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., Noble Heights, 1st Floor, Plot NH 2, C-1 Block LSC, Near Savitri Market, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058, Tel No.: 011-41410592, e-mail: isgf.shares@linkintime.co.in

By order of the Board
 For Maan Aluminium Limited
 Sd/-
 Ravinder Nath Jain
 Chairman and Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 03.11.2023

SUDARSHAN

Sudarshan Chemical Industries Limited

Regd. office / Global Head Office : 7th Floor, Eleven West Panchshil, Survey No. 25, Near Pan Card Club Road, Baner, Pune - 411 045, Maharashtra, India
 Email : investorrelations@sudarshan.com Website : www.sudarshan.com CIN : L24119PN1951PLC008409

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)				
		Standalone				
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from continuing operations	48,936.3	45,354.5	1,01,413.8	96,931.8	1,97,610.5
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,999.9	289.2	4,706.4	1,003.9	3,782.7
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,999.9	289.2	36,216.5	1,003.9	3,782.7
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,413.7	205.3	27,944.9	735.8	3,141.0
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,105.1	(140.0)	27,870.0	(401.3)	938.6
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	79,426.3
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (before exceptional item)					
	Basic	2.0	0.3	4.8	1.1	4.5
	Diluted	2.0	0.3	4.8	1.1	4.5
9	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (after exceptional item)					
	Basic	2.0	0.3	4.0	1.1	4.5
	Diluted	2.0	0.3	4.0	1.1	4.5
10	Net Worth	1,07,705.4	79,425.5	1,07,705.4	79,425.5	80,810.8
11	Debt-Equity ratio (times)	0.50	1.13	0.50	1.13	0.92
12	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio for the period (times)	1.53	0.74	1.54	0.79	0.98
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio for the period (times)	7.92	3.59	8.07	4.34	4.36
15	Outstanding Unsecured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures	9,900.0	9,900.0	9,900.0	9,900.0	9,900.0

Not annualised

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)				
		Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from continuing operations	60,067.8	52,838.3	1,20,878.6	1,08,253.6	2,30,173.2
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,621.7	799.8	5,532.4	1,839.5	5,973.9
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,621.7	799.8	37,042.5	1,839.5	5,973.9
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,785.9	453.8	28,482.2	1,161.5	4,476.9
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,485.8	143.4	28,391.1	272.4	2,856.5
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	81,437.9
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (before exceptional item)					
	Basic	2.6	0.7	5.6	1.7	6.5
	Diluted	2.6	0.7	5.6	1.7	6.5
9	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (after exceptional item)					
	Basic	2.6	0.7	4.1	1.7	6.5
	Diluted	2.6	0.7	4.1	1.7	6.5
10	Net Worth	1,10,238.1	80,192.9	1,10,238.1	80,192.9	82,822.4
11	Debt-Equity ratio (times)	0.57	1.20	0.57	1.20	0.99
12	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio for the period (times)	1.60	0.81	1.58	0.83	1.04
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio for the period (times)	7.13	3.97	7.13	4.62	4.54
15	Outstanding Unsecured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures	9,900.0	9,900.0	9,900.0	9,900.0	9,900.0

Not annualised

NOTES:
 1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 3rd November, 2023. These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2. The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the wholly owned subsidiaries viz. RIECO Industries Limited, Sudarshan Europe B.V. (The Netherlands) ("SEBV"), Sudarshan (Shanghai) Trading Company Limited (China); Sudarshan Japan Limited; and the step-down subsidiaries viz. Sudarshan North America Inc. (U.S.A.), and Sudarshan Mexico S de R.L. de CV (Mexico) held through SEBV. The financial year ends on 31st March for all group companies.
 3. During the quarter ended 30th June, 2023, the Company concluded the sale of its freehold land along with the structures thereon located at 162 Wellesley Road, Pune 411 001, for a total consideration of ₹ 35,600.0 lakhs resulting into a gain of ₹ 31,510.1 lakhs (net of transaction costs and other incidental costs). These assets were disclosed as Assets Held for Sale as on 31st March, 2023.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The aforesaid unaudited financial results will be uploaded on the Company's website www.sudarshan.com and will also be available on the websites of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com for the benefit of shareholders and investors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
 R.B.RATHI
 MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Pune
 Date : 3rd November, 2023

Finquest Financial Solutions Private Limited

CIN : U7140MH2004PTC146715
 Reg. Office : 602, Boston House, 6th Floor, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093
 Email ID : hpate@finquestonline.com, Website : www.finquestfinance.in

Extracts of Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share data)			
		For the Quarter ended Standalone	For the Half Year ended Standalone	For the Year ended Standalone	For the Year ended Standalone
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,771.89	2,725.63	7,574.56	3,224.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,659.26	1,852.30	7,798.82	(5,129.06)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,659.26	1,852.30	7,798.82	(5,129.06)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	866.62	1,366.43	4,361.53	(5,292.83)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	866.62	1,366.43	4,361.53	(5,292.83)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,190.00	3,190.00	3,190.00	3,190.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	22,026	20,230	22,026	17,665
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	25,216.38	24,783.97	25,216.38	20,854.93
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	23,726	3,58,670	23,726	21,866
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.94	1.45	0.94	1.05
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	2.72	4.28	2.72	(16.59)
	2. Diluted:	2.72	4.28	2.72	(16.59)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:
 1. The above Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 and the Limited Review Report thereon of the Statutory Auditors of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 02, 2023 and have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.finquestfinance.in.
 3. For the items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosure have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the websites of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.finquestfinance.in.

For Finquest Financial Solutions Private Limited

Sd/-

Hardik B. Patel

Managing Director & CEO

DIN : 00590663

Date : 02-Nov-2023

Place : Mumbai

JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN : U45200MH2006PLC161268
 Registered Office : JSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.
 Phone:022-4286 1000 , Fax:022-4286 3000, Email : ir.infra@jsw.in
 Website : <https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure>

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023

Particulars	(₹ in Crores)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
Total Income from Operations	119.91	126.05	109.73	245.96	251.52	531.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	32.92	84.02	(38.61)	116.96	(84.33)	52.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	32.92	84.02	(38.61)	116.96	(84.33)	52.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	22.74	66.02	(24.78)	88.78	(70.59)	67.0

